

Complaint Case No- 394 of 2022

Order dated -17.05.2023

Today is fixed for SR and Appearance

Complainant files hazira.

Two separate petitions for time has been filed for the accused along with M.C and Vakalatnama with an undertaking to cause the appearance of the accused by the next date fixed.

Heard. Considered. Time prayers are allowed.

Fix 02.06.2023 for appearance I.d W/A.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class,
3rd Court, Howrah

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class
3rd Court, Howrah